dent shall be entitled to appear before the Board to dis­

cuss the notice of his dismissal. Such meeting may be in 

public session or executive session, at th� option of the 

Board. 

6. PRESIDENT 'S SALARY 

Board shall pay president an annual salary of 

Sixty-one Thousand Five Hundred and no/lOOths Dollars 

($61,500.00) for the term commencing .November 1, 1986 through 

June 30, 1989. Said annual salary rate shall be paid to the 

President in installments in accordance with the usual and cus­

tomary payment practices of the Board. Unless mutually agreed 

between the Board and President, the Board shall not reduce

[...]

enumerated and not in conflict with or inconsistent with 

this contract as are commonly extended to all other admin­

istrative personnel. In addition, the College shall pay a 

premium on life insurance on the life of the President in 

an amount not to exceed One Thousand Two Hundred 

Seventy-five and no/lOOths Dollars ($1,275.00) annually, 

upon presentation of appropriate premium statements. 

8. CREDIT CARDS 

The College shall provide President with credit cards 

which may be us�d only for College business or for expenses for 

which the President is entitled to reimbursement under this